22 |  FALL 2008
Arrow Electronics ARM Solutions
1-866-910-3650
AT91SAM7 32-Bit ARM-Based Microcontrollers
Core: ARM7TDMI
The AT91SAM7 family of Flash
microcontrollers are based
on the 32-bit ARM7TDMI RISC

Timers
(channels/
bits)
Serial Interface(s)
(#/Type) GPIO Ethernet
(#/Type)
USB
(#/Type)
Other Key
PeripheralsFlash
(KB)
RAM
(KB)
AT91SAM7A3 256 32 -40 to +85 LQFP100 ARM7TDMI 60 16/10 9/16 2 x SPI / TWI / 2 x SSC
UART / 3 x USART 62 – Device 2.0 2 x CAN, MCI
AT91SAM7L128 128 6 -40 to +85 LQFP128
LFPGA144 ARM7TDMI 37 4/10 3/16 SPI / TWI UART / USART 80 – – Segment LCD
AT91SAM7L64 64 6 -40 to +85 LQFP128
LFPGA144 ARM7TDMI 37 4/10 3/16 SPI / TWI UART / USART 80 – – Segment LCD
AT91SAM7S512 512 64 -40 to +85 LQFP64
QFN64 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 32 – Device 2.0 –
AT91SAM7S256 256 64 -40 to +85 LQFP64
QFN64 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 32 – Device 2.0 –
AT91SAL7S128 128 32 -40 to +85 LQFP64
QFN64 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 32 – Device 2.0 –
AT91SAM7S64 64 16 -40 to +85 LQFP64
QFN64 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 32 – Device 2.0 –
AT91SAM7S32 32 8 -40 to +85 LQFP48
QFN648 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / USART 21 – – –
AT91SAM7S321 32 8 -40 to +85 LQFP64
QFN64 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 32 – Device 2.0 –
AT91SAM7SE512 512 32 -40 to +85 LQFP128
LFPGA144 ARM7TDMI 48 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 88 – Device 2.0 EBI
AT91SAM7SE256 256 32 -40 to +85 LQFP128
LFPGA144 ARM7TDMI 48 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 88 – Device 2.0 EBI
AT91SAM7SE232 32 8 -40 to +85 LQFP128
LFPGA144 ARM7TDMI 48 8/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 88 – Device 2.0 EBI
AT91SAM7X512 512 128 -40 to +85 LQFP100
LFPGA100 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 62 MAC
10/100 Device 2.0 CAN
AT91SAM7X256 256 64 -40 to +85 LQFP100
LFPGA100 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 62 MAC
10/100 Device 2.0 CAN
AT91SAM7X128 128 32 -40 to +85 LQFP100
LFPGA100 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 62 MAC
10/100 Device 2.0 CAN
AT91SAM7XC512 512 128 -40 to +85 LQFP100
LFPGA100 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 62 MAC
10/100 Device 2.0 CAN TDES, AES
AT91SAM7XC256 256 64 -40 to +85 LQFP100
LFPGA100 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 62 MAC
10/100 Device 2.0 CAN TDES, AES
AT91SAM7XC128 128 32 -40 to +85 LQFP100
LFPGA100 ARM7TDMI 55 8/10 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 2 x USART 62 MAC
10/100 Device 2.0 CAN TDES, AES
Development Tools Matrix �

3 x UART / 4 x USART 96 MAC
10/100
Device,
2 x Host EBI,MCI, ISI
AT91SAM9261 – 160 -40 to +85 LBGA217 ARM926EJ-S 240 – 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / 3 x SSC
UART / 3 x USART 96 – Device,
2 x Host EBI,MCI, LCD
AT91SAM9261S – 16 -40 to +85 LBGA217 ARM926EJ-S 240 – 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / 3 x SSC
UART / 3 x USART 96 – Device,
2 x Host MCI, LCD
AT91SAM9263 – 96 -40 to +85 LBGA324 ARM926EJ-S 240 – 3/16 2 x SPI / TWI / 2 x SSC
UART / 3 x USART 160 MAC
10/100
Device,
2 x Host 2 x EBI, 2 x MCI, CAN, LCD, ISI, AC97
AT91SAM9R64 – 64 -40 to +85 LBGA144 ARM926EJ-S 240 3/10 3/16 SPI / TWI / SSC
UART / 4 x USART 48 – Device
High Speed EBI, MCI
AT91SAM9RL64 – 64 -40 to +85 LFPGA217 ARM926EJ-S 240 6/10 3/16 SPI / 2 x TWI / 2 x SSC
UART / 4 x USART 118 – Device
High Speed EBI, MCI, LCD, AC97 Touch Screen
AT91SAM9XE512 512 32 -40 to +85 QFP208
LBGA217 ARM926EJ-S 210 4/10 6/16 2 x SPI / 2 x TWI / SSC
2 x UART / 4 x USART 96 MAC
10/100
Device,
2 x Host EBI, MCI, ISI
AT91SAM9XE256 256 32 -40 to +85 QFP208
LBGA217 ARM926EJ-S 210 4/10 6/16 2 x SPI / 2 x TWI / SSC
2 x UART / 4 x USART 96 MAC
10/100
Device,
2 x Host EBI, MCI, ISI
AT91SAM9XE128 128 16 -40 to +85 QFP208
LBGA217 ARM926EJ-S 210 4/10 6/16 2 x SPI / 2 x TWI / SSC
2 x UART / 4 x USART 96 MAC
10/100
Device,

Cache
Memory
ROM SRAM
Usable
Gates
AHB
Masters
AHB
Slaves
Interrupts
DMA
Channels
SRAM DPRAM
General
Purpose I/O **
AT91CAP7S450A ARM7TDMI 80 MHz – 256 KB 160 KB 450K gates 4 4 18 – 64 KB, 96 KB 2 blocks, 2K x 16 90 144, 176, 208 QFP/BGA,
225 BGA
AT91CAP7S250A ARM7TDMI 80 MHz – 256 KB 160 KB 250K gates 4 4 18 – 64 KB, 96 KB 2 blocks, 2K x 16 90 144, 176, 208 QFP/BGA,
225 BGA
AT91CAP7S ARM7TDMI 80 MHz – 256 KB 160 KB FPGA Interface implanted in MP Block – 144, 176, 208 QFP/BGA,
225 BGA
AT91CAP9S500A ARM926EJ-S 200 MHz 16K/16 KB 32 KB 32 KB 500K gates 3 4 7 4 8 blocks
512 x 72-bit
10 blocks,
512 x 36 bit 77 LFBGA400, TFBGA324
AT91CAP9S250A ARM926EJ-S 200 MHz 16K/16 KB 32 KB 32 KB 250K gates 3 4 7 4 8 blocks
512 x 72-bit
10 blocks,
512 x 36 bit 77 LFBGA400, TFBGA324
AT91CAP9S ARM926EJ-S 200 MHz 16K/16 KB 32 KB 32 KB FPGA Interface implanted in MP Block – LFBGA400, TFBGA324
AT91CAP9SC500A ARM926EJ-S 200 MHz 16K/16 KB 32 KB 32 KB 500K gates 3 4 7 4 8 blocks
512 x 72-bit
10 blocks,
512 x 36 bit 77 LFBGA400, TFBGA324
AT91CAP9SC250A ARM926EJ-S 200 MHz 16K/16 KB 32 KB 32 KB 250K gates 3 4 7 4 8 blocks
512 x 72-bit
10 blocks,
512 x 36 bit 77 LFBGA400, TFBGA324
AT91CAP9SC ARM926EJ-S 200 MHz 16K/16 KB 32 KB 32 KB FPGA Interface implanted in MP Block – LFBGA400, TFBGA324